COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:	
OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.))
ALLEGED VIOLATION OF COMMISSION REGULATIONS 807 KAR 5:006 AND 807 KAR 5:041)) CASE NO. 96-372)))

ORDER

The Commission, on its own motion, HEREBY ORDERS that the hearing scheduled for October 1, 1996 is cancelled pending settlement negotiations.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 30th day of September, 1996.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

For the Commission

ATTEST:

Executive Director